Company got approval from shareholders on February 25, 2025 for Sale of Machinery from Spinning unit of the Company 
erected at Gat No. 148 Tamgaon, Kolhapur-Hupari Road, Kolhapur, as identified, to M/s. Samosaran Yarns Pvt Limited 
("SYPL") for Lum sum consideration of about INR 7,35,00,000 /- ( ₹  Seven Crores Thirty Five Lakhs only)

c. Company got approval from shareholders on February 25, 2025 for Sale of fabric business of the Company erected at Gat 
No. 149 Tamgaon, Kolhapur-Hupari Road, Kolhapur, to Girnar Spintex Industries Limited (Formerly known as Amit Spinning 
Industries Limited) (“GSIL") incorporated under Companies Act 1956, a related party entity for a total consideration of INR 
24,75,00,000/- ( ₹  Twenty-four crore seventy-five lakhs Only), in slum sale as ‘going concern’ basis.

thd. Name of company is changed from ABHISHEK CORPORATION LIMITED to MAHAALAXMI TEXPRO LIMITED w.e.f. 26  
November 2024. 

To,

The Members,

Mahaalaxmi Texpro Limited 

Gat No.148 Tamgaon ,Kolhapur-Hupari Road,